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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

@ ISEIDA Nichio

+ % . S = M
HOME ADDRESS: 4499 E‘Bt _ P?ﬂd'_r 3t . ’ Vancouver, 3o L mEGISTRATION No

SEX:. ... Male ok AGE 25 MARRIED? No

. 4
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER : Waiter, Premis r Mine, Premler, B.C.

XAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:_...2one _ ADDRESS : _none

none

NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN ADDRESS none‘

ADDRESS

ADDRESS:

1 certify that the above information 18 true and complete and state that 1 have no property of any kind whatsoever n any
ected area i British Columbea.

l;‘th i day of.. . M‘y 1942,

o P

” ﬂ IEP 8 o {Signature) ;

Dated this
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TIFCRIATION FROM R.C.M.P.
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Registration No._ //2 g{j Mele - Female

(check)
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Date Evecusted Neturslized ne -Bor: National
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'\rrled - Single
*{check) Wife

Husband

jate of Lother iame of Father & ‘/@éi Z/Z ZQE
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mes of Children under
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July 24, 1947.

Credit Grantors Bureau filed a claim against the above,
ts Hdbital in the smount of $21.00, om May 20, 1943. Ve
ing this claim but he disputed it on the basis that it
paid by the Compensation Board (14/3/44).
Compensation Board was to the effect
talization but remained 9 days. The
therefore owed by him. ISHIDA was
¥We are writing to the Retail

This file reveals no other liabilities.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information
on file.

e ‘C[A:' [,
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July 24, 1947.
PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Re: ISHIDA, Michio - Reg. No. 11249.

The above signed a declaration to the Custodian on. May 11, 1942 and wanr

evacuated on January 15, 1943. He was employed as & waiter at Hastings Park Clearing
Station. ‘

CHATTELS: He did not declare any chattels in his first declaration, but, later on,
sometime after September 28, 1942 he declared the following at 3014 Wall

Street:; ;
1 Box of Chinaware and Glassware
1 Box of books
1 Musical instrument

1 Electric Massage Machine
1 Box of Hats

3 Rolls of Wrapping paper
Several miscellaneous goods (all in woodshed).

The property at 3014 Wall Street was owned by Tsunehei YAMASHITA, File 126
We advised ISHIDA on April 16, 1945 that the chattels in question had been
removed in the name of YAMASHITA and that he would have to communicate
with TAMASHITA in order to settle between themselves what proportion of
the auction each was entitled to. No reply was received. On June 1, 1947 we
sent the auction sheets to YAMASHITA and asked him to indicate which items
belonged to ISHIDA. The letter was returned as "not at address”. Nothing
else can therefore be done and we are advising ISHIDA of this today.

A refund of 1¥ Wage deduction for the first six months of 1941, $5.59
was credited to this account. It is being remitted to the Japanese today.

This file reveals no other property.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on f1ile.

"
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June w’ 1%70_

REs Teunehel YTAUASHITA, Reg. No. 01597

Before chattel funds are ®emitted to Mr. TAIASHITA it should be
oted that Uichio IBHIDA left tie following chattels &t 3014 Wall 8t., the
e of f-I'ﬁ‘-IM‘!L

Several srticles, such as Jap. electric nachine, seld and credited

to TAMASHITA, would really appear to belomg to Michio ISHIDA, I think it
will be negessary to send the suction sheets to YANASHITA and ask him to

pick out goods belonging to ISHIDA. xaﬂ%/mi
LB




; i mul" : Bo'pitai . o aEdE NS ‘21.00;&;;“:&5 e Q‘;ﬁ
re: Retall grgdstt Grantor!'s ,-




DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

5068 ROYAL BANK BLDG.,
HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B.C.

September 28, 1942

Mr. F.. T. Williams,
Hastings Park Clearing S?ation,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:
Re: Tsunehel YAMASHITA

In connection with Tsunehel XYemashita's
property at 3014 Wall Street, our ageént advises us

that stored in the wood shed in.the rear of the
property are a number oﬁ)igpkﬁ?és belonging to a
Japanese known as "Mike"™ . w¥fo is 2t present working
in kitchen "A"™ at Hastings Park., Would you be
kind enough to get in touch with this man and get
his full name and obtain from him a list of these
articles.

Yours truly,

o

>l

G. D. Milsom
Administration Department

GDM/GH




ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION

All in woodshed.

The sbove chattels belong to:

Mr.Michio ISHIDA,
Reg.No,11249,

$0I4,Wall St.,
Vancouver,B.C.

""’ g /‘--'-..//
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Mr. Wichieo ISHIDA,

Reglotrotion We. 11249,

Dear Bir
re;

are in receipt of your letter of the 14ith imst. relative
the a eleis in whish you refer us to the Werkmen's Cempensation

-

Fo have coatacted the Dosrd and have received their verbal :
report of the sceident suffered by you in February 1940. The Beerd say®
that the Heospital sllowsnoe msde by it in sush csses &8 yours is for two
days, a8 your sase was not & serious one. They peid the Hospital £11.00,
mede up as follows:

zd‘y.l& Q;’um per c‘y Ssssssssnseeses ¥ 6,00

EI” nr mnt‘m m L A R RS R R R NN R N w
Total ~ 31,00

They stete that sny sdditions) time thst you remained et the
orn

st your expense. Appurently you did remsin 9 days

day after the Bourd ceased paying, and it is for these extrs

t you are lhu:;: by the Hospitel. We obtained a statement from

tal, showing $21.00 as owing by you, tnd are enclosing the sanme
revith for your information.

Plesse let us have your further reply, ané if you now rgree that

this is eorrect let us have the amount of $15.41, =8 stated in our letter
of the 20th January last, to enable us to settle this eleim in your behelf,

Yours truly,

B- Ro Du‘mm,
Cluins Department.,




April 16th, 1345

ir. Mishic LSHIDA,
Registr.tion Fo, 11249,
TASHUE, B.C,

Dear 8irs

¥ith reference %o chuattels s id to have been
laft at 3004 Wall Sty wo removed ull chattels from this
address under the nane of Tsunshel YAIASIITA, (e/o Jicod
Sohneldder, K. iy #l, Selowna), ss your goods did not have

any ldentifiocation sarks,

e wouldd sugiest that you comsupicate with Hr.
TABASHITA snd deslide what portion of tie procesds of auction
you are mmtitled to,

Tours truly,

Ge B, Spain
Protestion lepertuent




r, Toumehel YAUASHITA,
Soge Ko, w ?

¢/c Ceail Stobbs,
WHRATLEY, Ont,

Dear Sirs

We have just reviewed th. file af dr, #ichio IBHIDA apd
note that he stated he laft the following goods at your former houe,
3014 Wall Strest, Varcouver: "

1 box of ehinaware and glassware
1 box of books

1 musicsl instrusent

1 elsctric massage muchine

1 box of hats

3 rolis of wrapping paper
seversl miscellsneous go ds,

It would appear that the chattels from 3014 Wall Btreet were
all sold in your nuame, and that some which were credited to you may really
be the property of Mr., ISHID:,

We are snclosing suction sheets showing goods sold in vour ness
and would ask you to mark the goods on these sheets which belong to Mr,
ISHIDA so that these items cam be trensferred from your secount to his,
sarly reply will be apprecisted. W enclose a stamped addressed snvelope for
Jour csorvenience.

fouwr

fours truly,

F. dat eson
Office of the Custodian




July 24 s 1947,

The Retail Credit Grantors' Pures: Ltd.;
506 Ramdall Building,

5§35 West Georgis S5t,.,

'ﬂ!mm. B.C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: ISFIDA, Miehio - 3385 Triumph 8t.,

In March 1944 we were in touch with vou in connection
with the atove clais and you them gave us the particulars of
this claim. We wrote to ISHIDA and axplained the case to him
but he has failed to reply to our letter:.

In the absence of his reply, w=e resret that we can
do nothing further to help you. We are today sending teo

ISEIDA the belance of his account which amounts only to about
& quarter of the elaim filed by you., Should you'wish to o ntact
ISHIDA his addres 4is as follow::

Nr. Michio ISHIDA,
ng- No. 11.»»‘,‘.3'
32 Grange Ave,,
Terento, Ontario.

Yours truly,

¥. Matheaon,
Q0ifice of the Custodian.




J'u.%.ly ?-i, 194’?.

Mr. Michio ISHIDA,
B«.ﬁ. No. 11249.
32 Grange Ave.,
T’Z"m, Ontario.

Dear Sir

We enclose herewith our cheque for 37.459
which represents the halance of your account with t:is
offices, This is derived from a refund of 17 Wage De-
duetion for the first six mont = of 1941,

In April 1945,we wrotes you irn cormection with
the chattals said to have been laft by vou at the home
of Tounsheld YAMASHITA, 3014 Wall Street. fs vou 4id not
reply to our letter wme presume that you have settlad
directly with ¥r, YAMASIHITA. We recently wrote to him

in this comnection tut the letiter was returned. Possibly
you may know his adiress and will mace settlement with
him, if you have not slreasdy dene so.

With regard to the claim filsd aganinst you hy
St. Paul's Hospital in th- smount of §71,00, we iave yom
all details in Mardh 1944 but vou have alse fail:d to
reply in this comnection. We have given the Retail Credit
Grantors! Burean your adires: and you ma. hesr from them
in this comnection.

Yours trmaly,

F. Bstheson,
Office of the Custeodin .




